## Rules for the Nelson County Fair Baby and Tiny Tot Contest

Rain site: will be announced through local media or on Facebook (Nelson County Fair Pageants); and could be at 5pm or later. **NO phone calls will be made or taken the day of the contest.** 

## **RULES:**

- 1. All those attending the fair must pay gate admission-----no refunds or rainchecks.
- 2. All contestants must be residents of Nelson County as of June 30, 2022; proof of residency could be required. See form for mailing deadline date.
- 3. All contestants must be in one of the following age categories by June 30, 2022.

Babies: 12-17 months 18-24 months Multiple Births
\*\*\*If 2 years and a month –child must enter Tiny Tot Contest

Tiny Tots: 25-36 months 37-48 months 49-59 months Multiple Births \*\*\*if child is 5 years old(60 months)must enter the Little Miss & Mr Contest

- 4. All contestants must be in summer play clothing only. No tuxes, no suits, no pageant dresses, or anything that looks like a formal wear(points will be deducted).
- 5. Winners will be announced immediately following the judging of that age category. Pictures of the winners will also take place right after the winners are named
- 6. Every participate will receive a participation ribbon. Trophies will be awarded to the 1<sup>st</sup> place Winners. Ribbons will be given to the 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place winners.
- 7. All judges will be from outside of Nelson County. Judge's decision is final.
- 8. All score sheets are the property of the Nelson County Fair Board Pageant Committee and these will not be distributed to any contestant, parent, grandparent, etc.
- 9. For more information contact Melissa B. Filiatreau at 502-510-6262. No phone calls will be made or returned the day of the contest. All information will be release through the media And/or social media for any cancellations or moved to an alternative site for weather.

## Nelson County Fair Baby Contest Thursday, July 21, 2022 6pm @the Grandstands

Registration mail ins must be postmarked on or before July 6<sup>th</sup> with a cost of \$10 per entry/per child; after this date—all late registrations will take place the night of the contest with a cost of \$15 and entry from 5:15—5:45pm---CASH ONLY. NO refunds/no rain checks in the case the event is cancelled. A complete list of rules can be found at www.nelsoncofair.com.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY		
Child's Full Name		
Parent(s) Name		
Child's Address		
****Nelson County Residents O	NLY	
Phone Number(s)		
Girl	Boy	Multiple Births
Date of Birth	(must	include month-day-year)
	18-24 months	
Age as of June 30, 20222 year	s of age plus one month must e	enter liny lot contest
Nelson County Fair Board is not r Fair Grounds. I also understand t	responsible for any accidents the that the judges' decisions are finerstand that the information on	or the contest. I understand that the lat may occur while at the Nelson County nal and that my child will be photograph this form will be used for publicly
Parent signature/Legal guardian		

Mail completed form. Cash or money order (made out to NC Fair Board). NO PERSONAL CHECKS will be

Melissa B. Filiatreau 1010 Ethen-Alan Dr. Bardstown KY 40004

accepted. Mail to the following address and must be postmarked by July 6<sup>th</sup> to:

## **Nelson County Fair Tiny Tot Contest** Thursday, July 21, 2022 7pm @the Grandstands

Registration mail ins must be postmarked on or before July 6th with a cost of \$10 per entry/per child; after this date—all late registrations will take place the night of the contest with a cost of \$15 and entry from 6:15—6:45pm---CASH ONLY. NO refunds/no rain checks in the case the event is cancelled. A complete list of rules can be found at www.nelsoncofair.com.

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY				
Child's Full Name				
Parent(s) Name				
Child's Address				
****Nelson County Residents ONLY				
Phone Number(s)				
Girl	Boy		_Multiple Births	
Date of Birth		(must include mo	nth-day-year)	
25-36 months	37-48month	ns	_49-59 months	
Age as of June 30, 2022 <mark>if 5 by June 30, 2022 must enter Little Miss &amp; Mr Contest.</mark>				
<b>WAVIER:</b> This must be signed or your child will not be eligible for the contest. I understand that the				

Nelson County Fair Board is not responsible for any accidents that may occur while at the Nelson County Fair Grounds. I also understand that the judges' decisions are final and that my child will be photograph for publicity pictures. I also understand that the information on this form will be used for publicly information (example: name(s) for media outlets).

Parent signature/Legal guardian

Mail completed form. Cash or money order (made out to NC Fair Board). NO PERSONAL CHECKS will be accepted. Mail to the following address and must be postmarked by July 6<sup>th</sup> to:

> Melissa B. Filiatreau 1010 Ethen-Alan Dr. Bardstown KY 40004